

<u>Chief Safety Officer Decision</u> (Application for Substitution, Equivalency, or Exemption)

Date: 2024-May-16 2:56:37 PM NDT

C-NLOPB Reference: 2024-RQ-0043

Applicant: Stena Drilling Ltd.

Applicant Reference: DMX-RQ-24-023 Rev 1

Installation Name: MV-Stena DrillMAX

Authority: Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation

Act, subsection 151(1) & section 205.069

Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation Newfoundland and Labrador Act, subsection 146(1) and section 201.66

Regulation: Subsection 25(4) of the *Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum Installations*

Regulations

Decision:

The Chief Safety Officer approves the Applicant's, the owner of the *MV-Stena DrillMAX*, use of deluge systems activation and alarm arrangements which are in compliance with *DNV Offshore Standard DNV-OS-D301 'Fire Protection'* in lieu of the requirements in Subsection 25(4) of the *Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum Installations Regulations*.

DocuSigned by:	
Parl aluan	
• •	
94C2434A59B546B	
Chief Safety Officer	

Cc: Matthew Williams (DNV)